RECORDATIC



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE ²atent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. OF THANCE SECTION

PA. 102063705 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): PALIMA W. LUDWIG & CO. Name: _____ **SUBAN AG** 4-9-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Freiteilmattlistraße 34 Street Address: _____ Security Agreement Change of Name 6060 Sarnen, Switzerland Other_____ City:_____State:___Zip:____ March 11, 2002 Execution Date:____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ______6,189,354 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Katherine Proctor ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain, LLP 02-4070 1660 Union Street City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101-2926 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Katherine Proctor Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000236 6189354 04/22/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

40.00 DE

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that ASSIGNOR, SUBAN AG. a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Habsburgerstrasse 20, CH-6002 Luzern, Switzerlan, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, PALIMA W. LUDWIG & CO., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Freiteilmattlistraße 34, 6060 Sarnen, Switzerland, and ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "METHOD AND MODULAR-MULTISTATION DEVICE FOR FOLDING PROFILES" and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,189,354 issued February 20, 2001, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to do so, and ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[H:\HOME\Derek\Assignments\Palima W. Ludwig & Co. 2633-PA74 07-27-01.frm] DOCKET NO. DOCKET NO.: 2633-PA74

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0196 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention of any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with the Assignment.

| Α | S | S | į | G | N | O | R | • |
|---------------|---|------------------|---|---|-----|--------|---|---|
| $\overline{}$ | · | $\mathbf{\circ}$ | ۰ | u | 1.4 | \sim | | • |

Dated: 14.3. 2002

SUBAN AG

WITNESS:

Dated: <u>11.3.2002</u>

Typed or Printed Name: _

[H:\HOME\Derek\Assignments\Palima W. Ludwig & Co. 2633-PA74 07-27-01.frm] DOCKET NO. DOCKET NO.: 2633-PA74

RECORDED: 04/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012802 FRAME: 0197